

Dinesh Sharma & Ors. Vs. SBI & Ors.

CWP No. 4748/2024

21.10.2024 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply has not been filed even though notice was
issued to the respondents on 14.06.2024.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for and
is granted further three weeks time to file reply. This shall
however be last opportunity.

List immediately thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

21st October, 2024 (rohit)