

DINESH SHARMA Versus THE STATE BANK OF INDIA

CWP-4748 of 2024

13.05.2025 Present : Mr. A.K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment. At his request list on 18.06.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th May, 2025
(Pardeep)